
INVESTOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2021 - 2022



CHAIR: Miguel Vega, THF Board Member 

Standing Meetings: Quarterly 

Staff Liaison: Marshall Crawford, President & CEO, The Housing Fund 

Membership:

The Committee shall consist of a minimum of six and a maximum of 10 members. The 
chair will serve on the THF Board of Directors. The organization’s President/Chief Executive 
Officer will be ex-officio member of this Committee.

Term Limits: 

Each member agrees to serve an 18-month term.  The committee chair is a two-year 
position. Terms are based on the January board meeting. 

Responsibilities: 

The Committee will assist the Board of Directors in the following ways:

1. Strategies to increase member utilization of services
2. THF’s role for emerging issues in affordable housing development
3. Liaison to the broader CRA requirements
4. Content and logistics for THF events, networking opportunities, and special events
5. Other issues as requested



Committee Chair / THF Board Member
First Community Mortgage 
Miguel Vega, Chief Diversity Officer / 
SVP Business Development
Phone: 615-809-3730 cell: 626-590-4185
Email: Miguel.Vega@fcmhomeloans.com

Citizens Savings Bank and Trust 
Corey Hammonds, Chief Credit Officer 
Phone: 615-878-8078
Email: chammonds@BANKCBN.COM

mailto:Miguel.Vega@fcmhomeloans.com
mailto:chammonds@BANKCBN.COM


Truxton Trust 
Overton Colton, Chief Diversity Officer / 
SVP Business Development
Phone: 615-515-1706 
cell: 615-476-1415
Email: Overton.Colton@truxtontrust.com

Synovous
Tiffany Searcy Wright, 
Mortgage Loan Originator 
Cell: 615-497-6389
Email: TiffanyWright@synovus.com

mailto:Overton.Colton@truxtontrust.com
mailto:TiffanyWright@synovus.com


Wilson Bank & Trust
Doug Gold, SVP - Commercial 
Lender
Phone: 615-232-5975
Email: dgold@wilsonbank.com

First Farmers & Merchants Bank
Marcus Houston, 
Community Development & 
CRA Officer 
Phone: (931) 388-3145 Ext. 1297
Cell: (931) 638-0364
Email: Marcus.Houston@myfirstfarmers.com

mailto:dgold@wilsonbank.com
mailto:Marcus.Houston@myfirstfarmers.com


Republic Bank
Luis M. Parodi, MBA
Vice President, Senior Regional CRA & 
Community Development Officer
P: 615-921-1591 C: 615-999-3941
Email: lparodi@republicbank.com

Renasant Bank
Debra Moore, Community Lending & 
Relationship Director, Vice-President
Office: 615-340-3006
Email: Debra.Moore@renasant.com

mailto:lparodi@republicbank.com
mailto:Debra.Moore@renasant.com


F&M Bank
Nelson Boehms
V P Credit Administration
Office: 931-905-7937
Email: Nelson.Boehms@myfmbank.com

The Mortgage Firm
Ronald Haskins, Branch Manager 
/ Loan Originator
C: 615-767-3941 O: 615-617-4292
Email: RONALD.HASKINS@TMF.MORTGAGE

mailto:Nelson.Boehms@myfmbank.com
mailto:RONALD.HASKINS@TMF.MORTGAGE
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